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CHEMICAL PREPARATIONS DIVISION

CRYSTAL HYPO

During June the 1 pound can of Crystal Hypo was changed from
the paper label product to a litho-printed canj this feature should
save many damaged labels which branches have experienced in the past.
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FIXER DIRECTIONS MEAN WHAT THEY SAY!

Over the last few months we have received comments that our
Acid Fixer with Hardener produces a very milky solution when dissolved.
We had a look at various batches and could not at first see any cause
for such a complaint, On continuing our investigations, however, we
noted that if a volume of water much in excess of the nominated
volume was taken on dissolving the powder, a very milky Fixer resulted.
It is possible, therefore, that some photographers like to use a more
dilute Fixer than the standard product, and possibly dissolve a one
gallon tin in a gallon and a half of water. If this is done by taking
the gallon and a half of water and adding the powder to it, a milky
solution will usually result but if, on the other hand, a can of Fixer
is made up to its correct volume first and then diluted, the solution
will remain clear., In short, we are pointing out that the directions
should be followed precisely.

We mention this finding because it may be at the root of at
least some of the comments which Branch personnel have received.
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DENTAL PROCESSING OUTFIT

Production of the Dental Processing Outfit commenced late
June and these items should be going forward at the moment. Orders
for the Dental Processing tank and cage will, of course, be similarly
filled.
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DISCONTINUANCES :
Kodak Ferro-type Polish : 8 Oz
Kodak Waxing Solution s 4 Oz

The Chemical Preparations Division announce the discontinuance
of two products, namely Kodak Ferro-type Polish : 8 Oz size, and Kodak
Waxing Solution : 4 Oz; +this removes both these products from our
Production Lists, The sales of these two lines have dwindled to
virtually nothing in the last few years and production is no longer

economical,

Kodak Glazing Solution

This department announces the discontinuance of the 8 0z size
Kodak Glazing Solution, The 4 Oz pack of this product now becomes the

standard amateur product.

No stock is held now but there is on the way to certain
branches the last of the 8 Oz size.
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FILM DEPARTMENT

PAN-X 35mm FILM,

Production of Pan-X 135 film will commence at Abbotsford in
July, 1956, and no further Plus-X 135 will be produced. No special
arrangements are being made to withhold Pan-X films until Plus-X

films are solgq,

For a period of approximately six months an Instruction Sheet

Wwill be included with each Pan-X 135 film and it is understood that
other detailg regarding this new film will be distributed to branches

by the Sales Division.

This new product should be added to all lists of factory
broducts and Plus-X 135 should be deleted.
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CHEMICAL ORDERS FOR OCTOBER ARE DUE
AT ABBOTSFORD THIS MONTH.

ORDERS FOR FILM & PAPER FOR BRANCH
DELIVERY IN AUGUST ARE DUE
IN ABBOTSFORD MID-JULY
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KODACHROME FILM

ON ALLOCATION

AVATLABLE MONTHLY DISTRIBUTED NEXT NEXT
TYPE OF FILM TO ORDER ATT.OCATION DURING JUNE DISTRIBUTION SHIPMENT DUE
8mm. Daylight A * July
8mm, Type "A" A " July
8mm. Magazine Daylight X
8mm. Magazine Type "A" X
, omm. Cassette Type "A" X
‘x 35mm, Cassette Daylight A e July
' 16mm. 50' Daylight 0
16mm, 100' Daylight o
16mm. 50°' Type "A" b 4
16mm, 100°' Type "A" X
1l6nm, Magazine Daylight X
16mm, Magazine Type "A" X

"A" Monthly Allocation:

Branches will be advised of regular allocation.

Other symbols as for Black and White Film,
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BLACK AND WHITE FILM

ON ATIOCATION

AVATTABLE DISTRIBUTED NEXT NEXT SHIPMENT DUE
TO ORDER DURING JUNE DISTRIBUTION

8mm. Super-X

16mm, Super-X 50!

16mm, Super-X 100°
1l6mm, Magazine Super-X
16mm, Super-XX 50!
16mm, Super-XX 100!
16mm, Magazine Super-XX

About August

S bd b4 b4 P4 M4

Available to order "O" means:

Available to order "X" means:

Next Distribution and Next
Shipment Due:

No restriction to orders. Any quantity can be supplied.

There is approximately sufficient for each Branch to order One (1)
month's average stock., Where orders exceed stock, proportionate
quantities will be supplied.

Show approximate dates only and depend on shipments arriving on time,
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PRODUCTION BAROMETER

NOTE: All Products NOT listed below are considered "up-to-date™,

SHEET FILM Flexichrome 8 x 10 weeks behind
10 x 12 " "
12 x 15 n "
Process Pan 14 x 17 Lol "
16 x 20 " "
Kodalith Ortho Large sizes n "

3
3
3
3
3
3
Commercial Ortho 10 = 11 3 " "
4
4
b,
2
2

CoPoOn 10 X 12 " "
20 x 30 " "
Kodalith Stripping 6% x 8% " "
10 x 12 " "
12 x 15 L »
CoP.0. Thin 16 x 20 6 " L
20 x 24 6 " n
PLATES Super—-XX 2% x 3% 1 month behind
9 x 12c¢cm, 1 " "
Orthochromatic 4% x 6% I "
Panatomic-X 20 x 24 3 months behind
Ordinary 20 x 24 6 weeks behind
Supertone Pan 6% x 8% 5 Months behind
10 x 12 3 weeks behind
12 x 15 3 " "
Kodalith Ortho 6 L "
Contrast Process) - .
orthe] 0 % 22 3 '
——=000———
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STOCK KEEPER'S PAGE.

Film

X-RAY
SCREEN _
KODIREX
INDUSTRIAL
SUPER-XX

PRO, PAN
ORTHO

CoP.0.

C.P,0. THIN
FLEXICHROME
PROCESS
TRANSPARENCY
ROYAL PAN,
KODALITH ORTHO
KODALITH ORTHO
(on stripping base)

Plate

ALL LANTERN
ORDINARY
ORTHO

C.P.0.

PRO. PAN
PAN-X
SUPERTONE PAN
SUPER-XX

Paper

PHOTOSTAT
VELOX

BROMIDE
KODAGRAPH P.T.
PROOF
AUTOPOSITIVE

Expiring ;1/1/56

16/7.

Expiring 31/10/56.

1494
1487
1487
3670 éApr; 56
3666 (Feb. 56
2738 (June 56
2736 (June 56
2737 (June 56?
2720 (Dec. 55
2762
2763
3675
2746
2743

PSS, 7, Jo—

Expiring 31/7/56

1545
3679
1527
1527
3679
3681
2759
2736 (June 56)
2766
2775 (Aug. 56)
2790
2791
3680
2768
2767

Sept. 56
Sept. 56
Sept. 56
Sept, 56)

Expiring 31/10/56.

5286
3372
2335
4799

2334
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Expiring 31/1/56

5290
3389

4813
4811

e
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Expiring 31/10/56.

10789
22014
45093
10790
80735
86023
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10840
22148
45385
10833
80758
86043



