ABBOTSFORD POICE Bulletin

CONFIDENTIAL . FOR STAFF USE ONLY

VOLUME 16

NUMBER 7

JULY, 1956.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Chemical Preparations Division CRYSTAL HYPO PAGE 1 FIXER DIRECTIONS MEAN WHAT THEY SAY! PAGE 1 DENTAL PROCESSING OUTFIT PAGE 1 DISCONTINUANCES : Kodak Ferro-type Polish : 8 Oz PAGE 2 Kodak Waxing Solution : 4 Oz Kodak Glazing Solution : 8 Oz PAGE 2 Film Department PAN-X 35mm FILM PAGE 2 KODACHROME FILM PAGE 3 BLACK AND WHITE FILM PAGE 4 PRODUCTION BAROMETER PAGE 5 STOCK KEEPER'S PAGE PAGE 6

-000-

CHEMICAL PREPARATIONS DIVISION

CRYSTAL HYPO

During June the 1 pound can of Crystal Hypo was changed from the paper label product to a litho-printed can; this feature should save many damaged labels which branches have experienced in the past.

---000---

FIXER DIRECTIONS MEAN WHAT THEY SAY!

Over the last few months we have received comments that our Acid Fixer with Hardener produces a very milky solution when dissolved. We had a look at various batches and could not at first see any cause for such a complaint. On continuing our investigations, however, we noted that if a volume of water much in excess of the nominated volume was taken on dissolving the powder, a very milky Fixer resulted. It is possible, therefore, that some photographers like to use a more dilute Fixer than the standard product, and possibly dissolve a one gallon tin in a gallon and a half of water. If this is done by taking the gallon and a half of water and adding the powder to it, a milky solution will usually result but if, on the other hand, a can of Fixer is made up to its correct volume first and then diluted, the solution will remain clear. In short, we are pointing out that the directions should be followed precisely.

We mention this finding because it may be at the root of at least some of the comments which Branch personnel have received.

---000---

DENTAL PROCESSING OUTFIT

Production of the Dental Processing Outfit commenced late June and these items should be going forward at the moment. Orders for the Dental Processing tank and cage will, of course, be similarly filled.

---000----

<u>Kodak Ferro-type</u> Polish : 8 Oz

Kodak Waxing Solution : 4 Oz

The Chemical Preparations Division announce the discontinuance of two products, namely Kodak Ferro-type Polish: 8 Oz size, and Kodak Waxing Solution: 4 Oz; this removes both these products from our Production Lists. The sales of these two lines have dwindled to virtually nothing in the last few years and production is no longer economical.

Kodak Glazing Solution

This department announces the discontinuance of the 8 Oz size Kodak Glazing Solution. The 4 Oz pack of this product now becomes the standard amateur product.

No stock is held now but there is on the way to certain branches the last of the 8 Oz size.

---000---

FILM DEPARTMENT

PAN-X 35mm FILM.

Production of Pan-X 135 film will commence at Abbotsford in July, 1956, and no further Plus-X 135 will be produced. No special arrangements are being made to withhold Pan-X films until Plus-X films are sold.

For a period of approximately six months an Instruction Sheet will be included with each Pan-X 135 film and it is understood that other details regarding this new film will be distributed to branches by the Sales Division.

This new product should be added to all lists of factory products and Plus-X 135 should be deleted.

____000___

CHEMICAL ORDERS FOR OCTOBER ARE DUE AT ABBOTSFORD THIS MONTH.

ORDERS FOR FILM & PAPER FOR BRANCH
DELIVERY IN AUGUST ARE DUE
IN ABBOTSFORD MID-JULY

---000---

KODACHROME FILM

		ON ATT	OCATION	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF
TYPE OF FILM	AVATLABLE TO ORDER	MONTHLY ALLOCATION	DISTRIBUTED DURING JUNE	NEXT DISTRIBUTION	NEXT SHIPMENT DUE
8mm. Daylight		A	*	July	
8mm. Type "A"		A	*	July	
8mm. Magazine Daylight	X				
8mm. Magazine Type "A"	X				
35mm. Cassette Type "A"	X				
35mm, Cassette Daylight	* *	A	*	July	
16mm. 50° Daylight	0				
16mm, 100' Daylight	0				
16mm. 50' Type "A"	X				
16mm. 100° Type "A"	X				
16mm. Magazine Daylight	X				
16mm. Magazine Type "A"	X				

[&]quot;A" Monthly Allocation: Branches will be advised of regular allocation.

Other symbols as for Black and White Film.

BLACK AND WHITE FILM

	AVATLABLE TO ORDER	ON DISTRIBUTED DURING JUNE	ALLOCATION NEXT DISTRIBUTION	NEXT SHIPMENT DUE
8mm. Super-X				About August
L6mm. Super-X 50'	X			
16mm. Super-X 100°	X			
16mm. Magazine Super-X	X			
16mm, Super-XX 50'	X			
16mm. Super-XX 100'	X			
16mm. Magazine Super-XX	X			

Available to order "O" means: No restriction to orders. Any quantity can be supplied.

Available to order "X" means: There is approximately sufficient for each Branch to order One (1)

month's average stock. Where orders exceed stock, proportionate

quantities will be supplied.

Next Distribution and Next Shipment Due:

Show approximate dates only and depend on shipments arriving on time.

PRODUCTION BAROMETER

NOTE: All Products NOT listed below are considered "up-to-date".

					T
SHEET FILM	Flexichrome	8 x 10 10 x 12 12 x 15	3 3	weeks	behind "
	Process Pan	14 x 17 16 x 20	3	# #	**
	Kodalith Ortho	Large sizes	3	11	**
	Commercial Ortho	10 x 11	3	**	11
	C.P.O.	10 x 12 20 x 30	4	"	n n
	Kodalith Stripping	6½ x 8½ 10 x 12 12 x 15	5 2 2	10 10	11 11
	C.P.O. Thin	16 x 20 20 x 24	6	#	"
PLATES	Super-XX	$2\frac{1}{2} \times 3\frac{1}{2}$ 9 x 12cm.	1	month 1	ehind
	Orthochromatic	$4\frac{3}{4} \times 6\frac{1}{2}$	1	**	**
	Panatomic-X	20 x 24	3	months	behind
	Ordinary	20 x 24	6	weeks b	ehind
	Supertone Pan	6½ x 8½ 10 x 12 12 x 15		Months weeks	behind behind
	Kodalith Ortho		6	"	**
	Contrast Process) Ortho)	18 x 22	3		**

---000----

STOCK KEEPER'S PAGE.

<u>Film</u>	Expiring 31/7/56	Expiring 31/10/56.
X-RAY SCREEN KODIREX	1494	1545 3679 (Sept. 56)
INDUSTRIAL	1487 1487	1527 (Sept. 56) 1527 (Sept. 56)
PRO. PAN	3670 (Apr. 56) 3666 (Feb. 56)	3679 (Sept. 56) 3681
ORTHO C.P.O.	2738 (June 56) 2736 (June 56)	2759 2736 (June 56)
C.P.O. THIN FLEXICHROME	2737 (June 56) 2720 (Dec. 55)	2766 2775 (Aug. 56)
PROCESS TRANSPARENCY	2762 2763	2790 2791
ROYAL PAN. KODALITH ORTHO	3675 2746	3680 2768
KODALITH ORTHO (On stripping base)	2743	2767
	000	

Plate	Expiring 31/7/56	Expiring 31/10/56.
ALL LANTERN ORDINARY ORTHO C.P.O. PRO. PAN PAN-X SUPERTONE PAN SUPER-XX	5286 3372 2335 4799 2334	5290 3389 4813 4811

---000----

Paper	Expiring 31/7/56	Expiring 31/10/56.
PHOTOSTAT	10789	10840
VELOX	22014	22148
BROMIDE	45093	45385
KODAGRAPH P.T.	10790	10833
PROOF	80735	80758
AUTOPOSITIVE	86023	86043

---000---